Name

Austin Beier
Shawn Reyes
Suzanne Smith
Taniesha Pierre
Tessa Castle
Celia Chavez

Department

Jail Operations

Jail Operations

County Clerk

Jail Operations

District Clerk

Justice of the Peace #4

Dept #
5030
5030
0801
5030
2301
2440

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

September 25, 2023

Title

Detention Officer
Detention Officer
Deputy County Clerk II
Detention Officer
Deputy District Clk II
Legal Clerk I

Salary
$ 51,085
$ 51,085
$ 40,832
$ 53,639
$ 40,832
$ 35,063

Grade
552

533
552
533
531

% over Min
0%
0%
0%
5%
0%
0%

Effective Date
10/23/2023
10/2/2023
9/25/2023
10/2/2023
9/25/2023
9/13/2023

Notes

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

Court Approval; Directly Related Experience
HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval



