COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

September 25, 2023

Name	Department	Dept #	Title	Salary	Grade	% over Min	Effective Date	Notes
Austin Beier	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 51,085	552	0%	10/23/2023	HR Preapproval
Shawn Reyes	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 51,085	552	0%	10/2/2023	HR Preapproval
Suzanne Smith	County Clerk	0801	Deputy County Clerk II	\$ 40,832	533	0%	9/25/2023	HR Preapproval
Taniesha Pierre	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 53,639	552	5%	10/2/2023	Court Approval; Directly Related Experience
Tessa Castle	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk II	\$ 40,832	533	0%	9/25/2023	HR Preapproval
Celia Chavez	Justice of the Peace #4	2440	Legal Clerk I	\$ 35,063	531	0%	9/13/2023	HR Preapproval